
Name Email Phone 

Arthur Abbott aabbott@msn.com 704-909-8362

Cornelia Abenante 10sref@gmail.com 252-658-0012

Michelle Ahlquist m_ahlquist@hotmail.com 312-953-2378

Lynne Allen Lcallen855@gmail.com 919-818-4644

Henry Avants Hank@racquetclubofgastonia.com 704-864-5304

Joseph Belanger joeshmo50@hotmail.com 603-858-2007

Judy Bencini jlbencini@gmail.com 336-337-6283

Robert Bencini rbencini5@gmail.com 336-215-1995

Alan Billings uziman2717@yahoo.com 919-452-3063

Jonetta Bonds jaybonds@bellsouth.net 919-212-1771

Traci Brooks tracibrooks10s@yahoo.com 919-946-3352

Nancy Brown nancontrol@gmail.com 904-610-5783

Cindy Bull cindy@hvillerc.com 305-731-3086

Jim Cantrell cantrell.jim@earthlink.net 336-908-0518



Sharon Carr-Avants Sharon@racquetclubofgastonia.co

m

704-864-5304

Thomas Cascarano gcctennis@icloud.com 336-337-1411

Dela Clark dclarkcwc@yahoo.com 252-341-3710

Donald Clark dclark2212@gmail.com 252-341-3710

Jonathan Cohen jcskiing@gmail.com 772-971-6161

Jean Conway Conway2d@gmail.com 910-231-1202

Jonathan Crooms jocrooms@gmail.com 646-761-7025

James Cunningham cunninghamjc@usa.net 704-905-5147

Lisa Freeman Cunningham cunninghamlisa@carolina.rr.com 704-553-9826

Ron Davis ncron100@yahoo.com 828-246-1050

Kimberly Donica kdonica3@gmail.com 919-349-1723

Johnny Duckett jrduck32@hotmail.com 336-403-7490



Donna Dufour fish.tennis@yahoo.com 336-817-4351

Dana Emery danaemery1954@yahoo.com 910-612-2456

Joseph Eways jeways2@gmail.com 610-780-0075

Kristen Fillio ksfillio@gmail.com 919-889-0671

Robert Fleming miltonfleming@msn.com 205-222-0915

Deno Fonville deeluvs10is@yahoo.com 984-325-3224

Deborah Foster-Smith deborahfostersmith@yahoo.com 704-491-0387

Torey Fox foxtorey@gmail.com 812-208-3698

Jim Gaines jimgaines@bellsouth.net 910-279-7900

Paul Gemborys paulgemborys@aol.com 919-638-4657

Peter Gemborys petergemborys@hotmail.com 910-264-3957

Julie Gieker jsgieker@yahoo.com 704-968-7857



Rebel Good rf.good.iv@gmail.com 336-469-9726

Kyle Hampton kylewhamp@gmail.com 919-946-2796

Lawrence Scott Handback lhandback@methodist.edu 828-406-7383

Brian Hattaway bchat1970@yahoo.com 336-420-4508

Margaret Hiller maggieh811@aol.com 434-841-8881

Mariana Hollman waves86mh@aol.com 336-682-6018

Sharon Horton sehortonnc@gmail.com 828-455-0312

Tracey Horton traceyhortondds@gmail.com 828-244-3477

Robert Jackson sevenjacksons@msn.com 919-815-6893

Robert Johnson kungkoolster@gmail.com 910-823-6041

Stanley Johnson stanleyjohnson4801@gmail.com 336-687-2298

Robert Jones rlj0621@gmail.com 910-289-7686

Alvin Klassen aklassact@juno.com 919-916-0394

Tamma Klassen thcain@gmail.com 919-457-6881



Rob Lawson roblawson1@gmail.com 919-821-2180

Yvette LeGrande ylegrande01@gmail.com 919-271-3036

Robert Lisson rlisson1@yahoo.com 919-264-1887

Betty Mahoney 6mahoneys@msn.com 828-315-1800

Kevin Mahoney ksmahoney@msn.com 828-315-1800

Kenneth Martin kcm24@icloud.com 910-262-4511

Dottie Mattern dmatt103@bellsouth.net 305-731-7148

Keiko Merl keikomerl@att.net 828-231-2126

Jason Michael jaypmic@aol.com 704-906-1257

Suzette Morales suzetteogbon@gmail.com 919-841-7108



David Myers Davepmyers13@aol.com 704-408-8148

Harry Nicholos harry.nicholos@gmail.com 919-600-3910

Tiffany Noel tiffany212002@yahoo.com 336-414-6075

Carolyn Noto ckntennis@gmail.com 914-450-7136

Russell Parmele rparmele7680@gmail.com 336-383-9820

Ryan Partridge ryanpartridge@yahoo.com 704-591-1274

Clif Patterson clifpatterson@gmail.com 919-800-9181

Christianne Pelton christiannepelton@gmail.com 803-554-2975

Elaine Perkinson eperky0825@gmail.com 919-356-5848

Benjamin Pham benjaminpham000@gmail.com 509-338-8779

Blake Pleasants blakepleasants@yahoo.com 910-233-7826

Lindsay Pratt lpratt5@nc.rr.com 910-528-1550

Keisha Price transcriptionow@yahoo.com 919-818-3607



RICHARD PRIGGE RPRIGGE@TRIAD.RR.COM 336-580-1984

John Prior j.prior1@yahoo.com 919-282-8391

Mark Sanderson netman42@yahoo.com 860-833-9269

Terri Sanz terriesanz@yahoo.com 704-650-9580

Robert Schmit schmitrc@gmail.com 704-560-4568

Thomas Schuett nordien09@yahoo.com 407-760-1920

Jawad Shoaib jawad45@aol.com 704-451-3967

Kevin Smith kevin.l.smith.55@gmail.com 336-209-4498

Mary Stang marystang@ymail.com 281-755-6433

Cynthia Staton cynthia.staton@wellsfargo.com 704-957-6685

Sue Ellen Swanson seswanson10s@gmail.com 336-706-6286

Wayne Tesh waytesh@hotmail.com 336-327-7172



Kathleen Thayne kthayne@hotmail.com 252-347-6341

Kwok-Wai Tsang tsangkw5819@gmail.com 919-426-4133

Man-Yee Tsang karentsang51@gmail.com 919-426-4942

William Tyer wet0625@yahoo.com 252-412-8513

Milton Vann miltonvann@aol.com 910-524-0779

Michael Ward msw729@gmail.com 704-619-3034

Lisa Watkins lhwatkins@mac.com 919-260-6048

Deborah Weinstein DebW4@me.com 828-408-4090

Marvin Wheeler tenisguy05@gmail.com 252-331-9941

Jim Williams hogbristle13@gmail.com 828-381-5817

Justin Willis justintwillis16@gmail.com 704-201-1445

Nick Wilson nwilson56@hotmail.com 904-655-5311

Jeffrey Wyshner wyshner@wfu.edu 336-422-4358

Kelly Zargo kzargo@gmail.com 919-389-6558



Scott Zargo szargo@gmail.com 919-802-0512



Certification discipline and level

Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 2

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 2

Referee Tier 2

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 2

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 2

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 2

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 2

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

USTA Certified Official



Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 2

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official



Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 2

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 2

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 2

Chair Tier 2

Chief Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 2

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 2

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 2

Chair Tier 2

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official



Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Line Tier 2

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 2

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 2

Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 2

USTA Certified Official

Chief Tier 3

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official



Roving Tier 2

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 2

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 2

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 2

Chair Tier 2

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 2

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 2

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 2

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official



Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 2

Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 2

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official



Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 2

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 2

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 2

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official



Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 2

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 2

Chief Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 2

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Chair Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

USTA Certified Official

Referee Tier 1

USTA Certified Official

Roving Tier 1

Referee Tier 1

Chair Tier 1

Chief Tier 1

Line Tier 1

USTA Certified Official



USTA Certified Official


